PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064025

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Chen, Timothy nmi

Execution Date: 05/29/2002

Name: Skully, James K.

Execution Date: 05/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Street Address: 1 River Road

Internal Address:

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 216-241-1666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027885

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: /s/Mark S. Svat DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="Asn1.tif" source="Asn2.tif"

PATENT 800002486 REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0585

Atty. Dkt. No. LD 11692 GEC 2 0638 Page 1 of 2

assignment

We, **Timothy Chen**, of 315 Stratford Court, Aurora, OH 44202 and James K. Skully, of 37415 Ridge Road, Willoughby, OH 44094, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HID ELECTRONIC BALLAST WITH GLOW TO ARC AND WARM-UP CONTROL

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

	/ •	: r	uccessors, and assigns.	
Signed at	Gevelen	, on thi	s 29 days of May	, 2002
	DH10	i)	71 mothy Chen	
COUNTY OF	Счуаноба): SS)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Timothy Chen, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this _297H day of _MFH ______, 2002.

Carin f.

KARIN L. SHEARER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-26-2005 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

PATENT

REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0586

Atty, Dkt. No. LD 11692 GEC 2 0638

Page 2 of 2

Signed at Cleveland, on this 29 day of May 2002

STATE OF OHIO)
: SS
COUNTY OF CHYAHOGA)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named James K. Skully, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this

_, 2002.

Notary Public

KARIN L. SHEARER Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission Expires 03-28-2005 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

N:\GEC\20638\KMF1086A.doc

PATFNT

REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 06/04/2002